ETAS ID: TM552121

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Prospect Capital Corporation | | 12/04/2019 | Corporation: MARYLAND |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Consumer Brands InMyArea, LLC | |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 12130 Millennium Drive | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 600 | |
| City: | Los Angeles | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 90094 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--------------|
| Registration Number: | 5026068 | INMYAREA.COM |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125935955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

212-756-2132 Phone:

Email: scott.kareff@srz.com

S. Kareff c/o Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP Correspondent Name:

919 Third Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 25th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 050319-0101 | |
|-------------------------|----------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Scott Kareff (050319-0101) | |
| SIGNATURE: | /kc for sk/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/05/2019 | |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Prospect Release of Trademark Security Agreement (InMyArea) - Centerfield#page1.tif source=Prospect Release of Trademark Security Agreement (InMyArea) - Centerfield#page2.tif source=Prospect Release of Trademark Security Agreement (InMyArea) - Centerfield#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006809 FRAME: 0823

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release"), dated as of December 04, 2019, is made by **PROSPECT CAPITAL CORPORATION**, a Maryland corporation, in its capacity as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Grantee") in favor of the Grantor (as defined below). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, **CONSUMER BRANDS INMYAREA**, **LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company, (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), was a party to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 24, 2019 in favor of Grantee (the "<u>Agreement</u>"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 17, 2019, in its records at Reel 6671, Frame 0377;

WHEREAS, the Agreement granted to the Grantee for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in and continuing lien on all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation: (i) all Trademarks and Trademark Licenses providing for the grant by or to such Grantor of any right in, to or under any Trademark, including, without limitation, those listed on Schedule I hereto, (ii) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing, (iii) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark, and (iv) all income, royalties, proceeds and liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof; and

WHEREAS, Grantee desires to release its rights and security interests in Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby (i) fully and finally releases, discharges, and terminates (a) its security interest, continuing lien and other rights in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and (b) any and all other rights it may have under the Agreement, (ii) agrees that it shall, at the expense of the Grantor, execute all other documents and do all other acts necessary to relinquish and effect the release of such rights and (iii) authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the release hereby given and any other filings necessary to evidence release and termination of its rights under each of the Loan Documents with respect to the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006809 FRAME: 0824

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

PROSPECT CAPITAL CORPORATION,

as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent

By: M. Grier Eliasek

Title: President and Chief Operating Officer

SCHEDULE I

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

| Owner | U.S. Trademarks | Serial Number | Reg. No. | Filing Date | Reg. Date | Status |
|----------------------------------|-----------------|------------------|----------|----------------|------------|------------|
| Consumer Brands InMyArea, LLC | INMYAREA.COM | 86865631 | 5026068 | 01/05/2016 | 08/23/2016 | Registered |

2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

NONE.

3. TRADEMARK LICENSES

NONE.

RECORDED: 12/05/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006809 FRAME: 0826